
 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

FACTORS FOR LONDON PARALYMPIC GAMES 

LONDON 2012 - ROAD 

EVENTS (CODE)   

2008    PG (Bejing) 2008 Paralympic Games - Beijing 

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 2009 UCI Para-cycling World Championships - Bogogno 

2010-1 Wcup (Segovia) 2010 UCI Para-cycling World Cup - Segovia 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 2010 UCI Para-cycling World Championships - Baie-Comeau 

2011-1 Wcup (Sydney) 2011 UCI Para-cycling World Cup - Sydney 

2011-2 Wcup (Segovia) 2011 UCI Para-cycling World Cup - Segovia 

2011-3 Wcup (Baie-Comeau) 2011 UCI Para-cycling World Cup - Baie-Comeau 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 2011 UCI Para-cycling World Championships - Roskilde 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CONTENTS 

FACTOR WOMEN ................................ p.3 

 

FACTOR C ........................................... p.5 

       Simulation - C 1-3 Men ................ p.8 

       Simulation - C 1-3 Women .......... p.9 

 

FACTOR H .......................................... p.10 

       Simulation - H 1-2 Men .............. p.13 

       Simulation - H 1-2 Women ........ p.14 

 

FACTOR T ........................................... p.15 

       Simulation - T 1-2 Mixed ............ p.18 

 

  



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

FACTORS (RESUME) 

FACTOR WOMEN 

   Men:        100,00% 

   Women        86,66% 

   *Factor B is used to factorize women results 

 

FACTORS C 

   C3:         100,00% 

   C2:         95,35% 

   C1:         91,64% 

 

FACTORS H  

   H2:         100.00% 

   H1:          79,16% 

 

FACTORS T 

   T2 M:        100,00% 

   T1 M:         83,41% 

   T2 W (Factor Women)      86,66% 

   T1W (Factor T1 83,41% x Factor W 86,66%)   72,28% 

 

 



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

FACTOR – WOMEN  *Factor based on Tandems results (Men vs Women) 

B M = Based on BRONZE medal performance 

B W = Based on BRONZE medal performance 
 

 

 

DISTANCE # RIDERS 

 
EVENT B M B W B M B W 

 2008    PG (Bejing) 24,8 24,8 20 10 
 

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 29,1 19,4 39 12 * NOT THE SAME DISTANCE 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 21,0 27 13 
 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 25,9 25,9 31 13 
 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 22,0 22,0 10 7 
 

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 21,0 34 13 
 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 25,9 25,9 16 7 
 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 30,6 30,6 37 23 
 

 

RESULTS B – M&W 

 

B M - BRONZE (RANK #3) B W - BRONZE (RANK #3) 

EVENT DIST # RIDERS BRONZE MEDAL TIME DIST 
# 

RIDERS 
BRONZE MEDAL TIME 

2008    PG (Bejing) 24,8 20 KOSIKOWSKI/KORC 32:50,31 24,8 10 PARSONS / FARRELL 38:40,40 

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 29,1 39 CHALIFOUR / CLOUTIER 36:47,07 19,4 12 HANDRUP 28:23,39 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 27 OLLANKETO / TORMANEN 25:03,87 21,0 13 OUELLET / ROY 28:54,00 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 25,9 31 PIZZI / PIZZI 30:16,69 25,9 13 OUELLET / ROY 35:19,53 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 22,0 10 RAFCHAL/ SWANSON 28:38,08 22,0 7 WELDON / BESSETTE 32:40,22 

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 34 MODRA / MC PHEE 24:56,59 21,0 13 GOEKEN / KIM 29:04,60 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 25,9 16 JANOVJAK / ROBERT 35:12,49 25,9 7 CHAUDIER / GIRARD 41:02,47 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 30,6 37 RAFCHAL/ SWANSON 38:55,45 30,6 23 WALSH / MEEHAN 44:04,95 

 



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

FACTOR WOMEN 

 

B M: BRONZE medal performance;                        
B W: BRONZE medal performance 

EVENT TIME B M TIME B W 
FACTOR 

W 

2008    PG (Bejing) 32:50,31 38:40,40 84,91% 

2009    WCH (Bogogno)       

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 25:03,87 28:54,00 86,73% 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 30:16,69 35:19,53 85,71% 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 28:38,08 32:40,22 87,65% 

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 24:56,59 29:04,60 85,78% 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 35:12,49 41:02,47 85,79% 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 38:55,45 44:04,95 88,30% 

 
 

AVG (7) 86,41% 

 
 

AVG (6) 86,66% 

 

FACTOR MEN        100.00% 
 

FACTOR WOMEN:        86,66% 

 



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

FACTORS C  

C3 M = Based on BRONZE medal performance 

C2 M = Based on BRONZE medal performance 

C1 M = Based on SILVER medal performance 

C1 M = Based on BRONZE medal performance       
 

 

 

  DISTANCE # RIDERS 

EVENT C3 C2 C1 C3 C2 C1 

2008    PG (Bejing) 24,8 24,8 24,8 8 10 8 

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 19,4 19,4 19,4 11 16 9 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 21,0 21,0 11 14 9 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 22,8 22,8 22,8 17 21 11 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 22,0 22,0 22,0 7 6 4 

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 21,0 21,0 21 17 12 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 17,3 17,3 17,3 8 13 7 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 15,2 15,2 22 19 11 
 

 

 

  



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

RESULTS C 1-2-3 MEN 
 

 

EVENT DIST # RIDERS BRONZE MEDAL TIME KM/H

2008    PG (Bejing) 24,8 8 Michael Farrell 00:38:14.76 38,92

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 19,4 11 Juan Gutierrez Berenguel 00:27:27.48 42,40

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 11 Michael Farrell 00:28:35.20 44,08

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 22,8 17 Shaun McKeown 00:35:46.41 38,25

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 22,0 7 Nathan Smith 00:32:18,00 40,87

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 21 Roberto Bargna 00:28:35,00 44,08

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 17,3 8 Jacky Galletaud 00:26:12,00 39,62

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 22 Shaun McKeown 00:21:43,00 42,00

EVENT DIST # RIDERS BRONZE MEDAL TIME KM/H

2008    PG (Bejing) 24,8 10 Antonio Garcia 00:38:48.66 38,35

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 19,4 16 Tobias Graf 00:28:51.59 40,35

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 14 Maurice Eckard 00:30:10.13 41,77

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 22,8 21 Michal Stark 00:37:08.18 36,84

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 22,0 6 Andrew Panazzolo 00:35:42,64 36,98

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 17 Fabrizio Macchi 00:29:06,00 43,30

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 17,3 13 Álvaro Galvis 00:27:14,00 38,12

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 19 Maurice Eckhard 00:23:02,00 39,60

EVENT DIST # RIDERS BRONZE MEDAL TIME KM/H

2008    PG (Bejing) 24,8 8 Anthony Zahn 00:41:08.21 36,18

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 19,4 9 Anthony Zahn 00:30:40.02 37,96

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 9 Rodrigo Lopez 00:32:29.11 38,79

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 22,8 11 Anthony Zahn 00:40:01.71 34,19

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 22,0 4 Jaye Milley 00:38:03,38 34,69

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 12 Mark Colbourne 00:31:38,00 39,83

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 17,3 7 Brayden McDougall 00:29:54,00 34,72

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 11 Juan José Méndez 00:24:14,00 37,64

EVENT DIST # RIDERS SILVER MEDAL TIME KM/H

2008    PG (Bejing) 24,8 8 Juan Jose Mendez 00:39:54.68 37,29

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 19,4 9 Juan Jose Mendez 00:29:14.31 39,82

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 9 Juan Jose Mendez 00:30:57.23 40,71

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 22,8 11 Juan Jose Mendez 00:38:31.73 35,52

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 22,0 4 Andreas Zirkl 00:37:52,00 34,86

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 21,0 12 Juan José Méndez 00:31:19,00 40,24

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 17,3 7 Mark Colbourne 00:29:52,00 34,76

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 11 Mark Colbourne 00:23:42,00 38,48

C1 M - SILVER (RANK #2)

C1 M - BRONZE (RANK #3)

C2 M - BRONZE (RANK #3)

C3 M - BRONZE (RANK #3)



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

FACTORS C  

 

C1 M: SILVER medal performance;                                                                   
C2 M: BRONZE medal performance;                                                                 
C3 M: BRONZE medal performance 

C1 M: BRONZE medal performance;                 
C2 M: BRONZE medal performance;                 
C3 M: BRONZE medal performance 

EVENT TIME C3 M
(3rd)

 TIME C2 M 
(3rd)

 Factor C2 TIME C1 M
(2nd)

 FACTOR C1 TIME C1 M
(3rd)

 FACTOR C1 

2008    PG (Bejing) 38:14,76 38:48,66 98,54% 00:39:54,68 95,83% 41:08,21 92,97% 

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 27:27,48 28:51,59 95,14% 00:29:14,31 93,91% 30:40,02 89,54% 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 28:35,20 30:10,13 94,76% 00:30:57,23 92,35% 32:29,11 88,00% 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 35:46,41 37:08,18 96,33% 00:38:31,73 92,85% 40:01,71 89,37% 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 32:18,93 35:42,64 90,49% 00:37:52,00 85,34% 38:03,38 84,91% 

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 28:35,38 29:06,45 98,22% 00:31:19,00 91,29% 31:38,86 90,34% 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 26:12,84 27:14,31 96,24% 00:29:52,00 87,77% 29:54,80 87,63% 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 21:43,41 23:02,09 94,31% 00:23:42,00 91,66% 24:14,31 89,62% 

  100,00% AVG (8) 95,50% AVG (8) 91,38% AVG (8) 89,05% 

 

100,00% AVG (5) 95,35% AVG (6) 91,64% AVG (6) 89,08% 

 

FACTOR C3:    100,00% 

FACTOR C2:         95,35% 

FACTOR C1:             91,64% 

 



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

SIMULATION - C 1-2-3 MEN 

2011 UCI PARA-CYCLING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS – ROSKILDE 

(USING FACTORS WITH ITT RESULTS) 

FACTORS C 

C3:       100,00% 

C2:        95,35% 

C1:        91,64% 

 

  NAME NATION TIME RANK CLASS FACTOR 
FINAL 
TIME 

1 Teuber GER 23:08,23 1 C1 91,64% 21:12,17 

2 Nicholas AUS 21:29,00 1 C3 100,00% 21:29,00 

3 Lynch IRL 22:35,42 1 C2 95,35% 21:32,39 

4 Guitterez ESP 21:38,21 2 C3 100,00% 21:38,21 

5 Colbourne GBR 23:42,24 2 C1 91,64% 21:43,34 

6 McKeown GBR 21:43,41 3 C3 100,00% 21:43,41 

7 Macchi ITA 22:48,03 2 C2 95,35% 21:44,42 

8 Ekhard Tio ESP 23:02,08 3 C2 95,35% 21:57,82 

9 Thirionet FRA 23:06,32 4 C2 95,35% 22:01,86 

10 Galletaud FRA 22:02,24 4 C3 100,00% 22:02,24 

11 Bahier FRA 23:12,39 5 C2 95,35% 22:07,64 

12 Mendez Fernandez ESP 24:14,31 3 C1 91,64% 22:12,73 

13 Smith NZL 22:21,22 5 C3 100,00% 22:21,22 

14 Molina VEN 23:27,31 6 C2 95,35% 22:21,87 

15 Farrell USA 22:22,99 6 C3 100,00% 22:22,99 

16 Bargna ITA 22:23,55 7 C3 100,00% 22:23,55 

17 Winkler GER 24:30,97 4 C1 91,64% 22:28,00 

18 Gilmutdinov RUS 23:37,79 7 C2 95,35% 22:31,86 

19 Graf GER 23:39,50 8 C2 95,35% 22:33,49 

20 Obydennov RUS 22:35,72 8 C3 100,00% 22:35,72 

21 Johansen NOR 22:37,84 10 C3 100,00% 22:37,84 

22 Kenny GBR 22:39,85 9 C3 100,00% 22:39,85 

23 Munoz Marin COL 23:00,56 11 C3 100,00% 23:00,56 

24 Garcia Martinez ESP 24:10,12 9 C2 95,35% 23:02,69 

25 Price GBR 24:12,40 10 C2 95,35% 23:04,86 

26 Bigos USA 25:23,29 5 C1 91,64% 23:15,94 

27 Lopez ARG 25:26,36 6 C1 91,64% 23:18,75 

  



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

SIMULATION - C 1-2-3 WOMEN 

2011 UCI PARA-CYCLING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS – ROSKILDE 

(USING FACTORS WITH ITT RESULTS) 

FACTORS C 

C3:       100,00% 

C2:        95,35% 

C1:        91,64% 

 

  NAME NATION TIME RANK CLASS FACTOR 
FINAL 
TIME 

1 Jones USA 26:40,83 1 C2 95,35% 25:26,39 

2 Schindler  GER 25:34,30 1 C3 100,00% 25:34,30 

3 Acinas Poncelas ESP 26:57,62 2 C2 95,35% 25:42,40 

4 Diepoldova CZE 27:14,58 3 C2 95,35% 25:58,57 

5 Marzinke GER 29:29,00 4 C2 95,35% 28:06,74 

6 Jokanovic SER 29:52,80 5 C2 95,35% 28:29,43 

7 Paris AUS 31:10,18 2 C1 91,64% 28:33,83 

8 Huang TAIP 30:15,65 6 C2 95,35% 28:51,22 

9 Murashova RUS 34:22,55 7 C2 95,35% 32:46,64 

 

  



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

FACTORS H  

H2 M = Based on BRONZE medal performance     

H1 M = Based on SILVER medal performance     

H1 M = Based on BRONZE medal performance 

 

 

 

  DISTANCE # RIDERS 

  EVENT H2 H1 H2 H1  

 

2008    PG (Bejing) 12,7 km 12,7 km 15 7 
 

 
2009    WCH (Bogogno) 19,4 km   9,7 km 25 9 

 

 
2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 km 13,0 km 29 11 

 

 
2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 11,4 km 11,4 km 23 12 

 

 
2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 11,0 km 11,0 km 12 8 

 

 
2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 km 13,0 km 20 9 

 

 
2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 17,3 km 17,3 km 12 7 

 

 
2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 km 15,2 km 26 13 

 

 
      

 

  



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

 

RESULTS H 1-2 MEN 

H2 M - BRONZE (RANK #3) 

EVENT DIST # RIDERS BRONZE MEDAL TIME KM/H 

2008    PG (Bejing) 12,7 15 
Edward Camille 

Maalouf 
00:22:12.91 34,32 

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 19,4 25 Heinz Frei 00:31:35.41 36,85 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 29 Jean-Marc Berset 00:19:56.22 39,13 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 11,4 23 Stefan Baumann 00:20:01.63 34,17 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 11,0 12 Paolo Cecchetto 00:17:56,00 36,81 

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 20 Walter Ablinger 00:19:12,00 40,63 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 17,3 12 Heinz Frei 00:30:50,00 33,66 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 26 Walter Ablinger 00:24:38,00 37,02 

H1 M - SILVER (RANK #2) 

EVENT DIST # RIDERS SILVER MEDAL TIME KM/H 

2008    PG (Bejing) 12,7 7 Rastislav Turecek 00:30:53.09 24,67 

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 9,7 9 Wolfgang Schattauer 00:20:01.30 29,08 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 11 Wolfgang Schattauer 00:25:18.34 30,83 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 11,4 12 Alain Quittet 00:27:22.87 24,99 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 11,0 8 Wolfgang Schattauer 00:22:43,00 29,05 

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 9 Yakov Lion 00:23:57,00 32,57 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 17,3 7 Robert Labbé 00:40:57,00 25,35 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 13 Yakov Lion 00:31:16,00 29,17 

H1 M - BRONZE (RANK #3) 

EVENT DIST # RIDERS BRONZE MEDAL TIME KM/H 

2008    PG (Bejing) 12,7 7 Alain Quittet 00:31:17,72 24,36 

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 9,7 9 Christoph Etzlstorfer 00:20:36,91 28,25 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 11 Alain Quittet 00:26:01,33 29,98 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 11,4 12 Robert Labbe 00:27:31,32 24,86 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 11,0 8 Robert Labbé 00:22:59,00 28,72 

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 9 Christophe Hindricq 00:25:31,00 30,57 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 17,3 7 Christophe Hindricq 00:42:41,00 24,32 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 13 Wolfgang Schattauer 00:32:09,00 28,37 
 

 

 



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

FACTORS H 

 

 

H1 M: SILVER medal performance;                                     
H2 M: BRONZE medal performance 

H1 M: BRONZE medal performance;           
H2 M: BRONZE medal performance 

EVENT TIME H2 M
 (3rd)

 
TIME H1 M  

(2nd)
 

Factor H 1 TIME H1 M 
(3rd)

 Factor H 1 

2008    PG (Bejing) 22:12,91 30:53,09 71,93% 00:31:17,72 70,99% 

2009    WCH (Bogogno)           

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 19:56,22 25:18,34 78,78% 00:26:01,33 76,62% 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 20:01,63 27:22,87 73,14% 00:27:31,32 72,77% 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 17:56,96 22:43,99 78,96% 00:22:59,00 78,10% 

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 19:12,00 23:57,51 80,14% 00:25:31,00 75,24% 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 30:50,71 40:57,16 75,32% 00:42:41,00 72,27% 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 24:38,05 31:16,77 78,75% 00:32:09,00 76,62% 

 
100,00% AVG (7) 76,72% AVG (7) 74,66% 

 
  AVG (4) 79,16% AVG (5) 74,70% 

 

FACTOR H2:    100.00% 

FACTOR H1:            79,16% 

 



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

SIMULATION - H 1-2 MEN 

2011 UCI PARA-CYCLING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS – ROSKILDE 

(USING FACTORS WITH ITT RESULTS) 

FACTORS H 

H2:       100,00% 

H1:        79,16% 

 

  NAME NATION TIME RANK CLASS FACTOR 
FINAL 
TIME 

1 Berset SUI 23:30,65 1 H2 100,00% 23:30,65 

2 Rohan IRL 31:03,50 1 H1 79,16% 24:35,15 

3 Podesta ITA 24:35,27 2 H2 100,00% 24:35,27 

4 Ablinger AUT 24:38,05 3 H2 100,00% 24:38,05 

5 Lion ISR 31:16,77 2 H1 79,16% 24:45,65 

6 Weber SUI 24:56,30 4 H2 100,00% 24:56,30 

7 Cecchetto ITA 24:56,53 5 H2 100,00% 24:56,53 

8 Frei SUI 24:56,70 6 H2 100,00% 24:56,70 

9 McCreadie RSA 25:06,40 7 H2 100,00% 25:06,40 

10 Hielkema NED 25:22,92 8 H2 100,00% 25:22,92 

11 Updike USA 25:25,61 9 H2 100,00% 25:25,61 

12 Schattauer AUT 32:09,20 3 H1 79,16% 25:27,15 

13 Morneau CAN 25:36,15 10 H2 100,00% 25:36,15 

14 Baumann GER 26:16,97 11 H2 100,00% 26:16,97 

15 Etzlstorfer AUT 33:12,56 4 H1 79,16% 26:17,31 

16 Labbé CAN 33:13,83 5 H1 79,16% 26:18,32 

17 Beggs CAN 26:28,02 12 H2 100,00% 26:28,02 

18 Hindricq BEL 33:28,50 6 H1 79,16% 26:29,93 

19 Kovar CZE 33:30,46 7 H1 79,16% 26:31,48 

20 Weber GER 27:00,20 13 H2 100,00% 27:00,20 

 

  



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

SIMULATION - H 1-2 WOMEN 

2011 UCI PARA-CYCLING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS – ROSKILDE 

(USING FACTORS WITH ITT RESULTS) 

FACTORS H 

H2:       100,00% 

H1:        79,16% 

 

  NAME NATION TIME RANK CLASS FACTOR 
FINAL 
TIME 

1 Schwaller SUI 28:12,26 1 H2 100,00% 28:12,26 

2 Davis USA 29:19,71 2 H2 100,00% 29:19,71 

3 Darke GBR 29:38,36 3 H2 100,00% 29:38,36 

4 Mitchell USA 39:21,42 1 H1 79,16% 31:09,30 

5 Fenocchio ITA 31:10,03 4 H2 100,00% 31:10,03 

6 Schuler ITA 32:12,43 5 H2 100,00% 32:12,43 

7 Oroszova SVK 33:29,31 6 H2 100,00% 33:29,31 

8 Kaluza POL 33:52,79 7 H2 100,00% 33:52,79 

9 Leckie AUS 36:09,38 8 H2 100,00% 36:09,38 

10 Lee KOR 37:20,59 9 H2 100,00% 37:20,59 

11 March CAN 51:38,77 2 H1 79,16% 40:52,99 

12 Yanuto RUS 44:49,16 10 H2 100,00% 44:49,16 

 

  



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

FACTORS T 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTANCE # RIDERS 

EVENT T2  T1 T2  T1 

2008    PG (Bejing) 12,7 12,7 7 2 

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 9,7 9,7 12 5 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 13,0 9 4 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 11,4 11,4 9 5 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 11,0 11,0 7 0 

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 13,0 7 3 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 8,6 8,6 8 0 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 15,2 13 5 
 

 

 

  

T2 M = Based on BRONZE medal performance

T1 M = Based on SILVER medal performance

T1 M = Based on BRONZE medal performance



 
 

LONDON 2012 
JEUX PARALYMPIQUES – PARALYMPIC GAMES 

20.03.2012 

RESULTS T 1-2 MEN 
 

T2 - BRONZE (RANK #3) 

EVENT DIST # RIDERS BRONZE MEDAL TIME KM/H 

2008    PG (Bejing) 12,7 7 Giorgio Farroni 00:24:26.57 31,19 

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 9,7 12 Helmut Winterleitner 00:17:35.69 33,10 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 9 Mario Selbitz 00:24:08.55 32,32 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 11,4 9 Helmut Winterleitner 00:22:08.69 30,90 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 11,0 7 Steven Peace 00:21:38,00 30,51 

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 7 Helmut Winterleitner 00:22:43,67 34,32 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 8,6 8 Goldy Fuchs 00:16:48,00 30,72 

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 13 Helmut Winterleitner 00:28:02,26 32,53 

T1 - SILVER (RANK #2) 

EVENT DIST # RIDERS SILVER MEDAL TIME KM/H 

2008    PG (Bejing) 12,7 2 Aitor Oroza Flores 00:31:58.01 23,84 

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 9,7 5 Mario Alilovic 00:21:31.86 27,05 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 4 Alan Schmidt 00:27:47.62 28,07 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 11,4 5 Mario Alilovic 00:27:00.27 25,33 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 11,0 0   
 

  

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 3 Quentin Aubague 00:27:18,00 28,57 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 8,6 0   
 

  

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 5 Mario Alilovic 00:33:41,00 27,08 

T1 - BRONZE (RANK #3) 

EVENT DIST # RIDERS BRONZE MEDAL TIME KM/H 

2008    PG (Bejing) 12,7 2       

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 9,7 5 Alan Schmidt 00:21:43.38 26,80 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 4 Aitor Oroza Flores 00:28:14.60 27,63 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 11,4 5 Alan Schmidt 00:27:47.64 24,62 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 11,0 0   
 

  

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 13,0 3 Alan Schmidt 00:30:16,00 25,77 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 8,6 0   
 

  

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 15,2 5 Aitor Oroza Flores 00:36:11,00 25,21 
 

 

 



 
 

LONDON 2012 
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20.03.2012 

FACTORS T  

 

T1 M: SILVER medal performance;                                    
T2 M: BRONZE medal performance 

T1 M: BRONZE medal performance;    
T2 M: BRONZE medal performance 

EVENT TIME T2
 (3rd)

 TIME T1 
(2nd)

 FACTOR T1 TIME T1 
(3rd)

 FACTOR T1 

2008    PG (Bejing) 00:24:26,57 00:31:58,01 76,46%     

2009    WCH (Bogogno) 00:17:35,69 00:21:31,86 81,72% 00:21:43,38 81,00% 

2010-1 WCup (Segovia) 00:24:08,55 00:27:47,62 86,86% 00:28:14,60 85,48% 

2010-2 WCH (Baie-Comeau) 00:22:08,69 00:27:00,27 82,00% 00:27:47,64 79,67% 

2011-1 WCup (Sydney) 00:21:38,00 
 

      

2011-2 WCup (Segovia) 00:22:43,67 00:27:18,29 83,24% 00:30:16,00 75,09% 

2011-3 WCup (Baie-Comeau) 00:16:48,00 
 

      

2011-4 WCH (Roskilde) 00:28:02,26 00:33:41,47 83,22% 00:36:11,00 77,49% 

 
100,00% AVG (6) 82,25% AVG (5) 79,75% 

 
  AVG (5) 83,41% AVG (3) 79,39% 

 

T2 M:      100.00% 

 

FACTOR T1 M:        83,41% 

 

FACTOR T2 W: (Factor W)  86,66% 

 

FACTOR T1 W (Factor T1 M 83,41% x Factor W 86,66%)  72,28% 
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SIMULATION - T 1-2 MIXED 

2011 UCI PARA-CYCLING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS – ROSKILDE 

(USING FACTORS WITH ITT RESULTS) 

FACTORS T 

T2 M:        100,00% 

T1 M:        83,41% 

T2 W (Factor W 86,66%)     86,66% 

T1 W (Factor T1 M 83,41%)     72,28% 

  NAME NATION TIME RANK CLASS GENDER FACTOR FINAL TIME 

1 Durst GER 26:50,64 1 T2 M 100,00% 26:50,64 

2 Stone GBR 27:12,74 2 T2 M 100,00% 27:12,74 

3 Croteau CAN 31:25,41 1 T2 F 86,66% 27:13,90 

4 Aubague FRA 32:58,41 1 T1 M 83,41% 27:30,19 

5 Cooke AUS 31:56,73 2 T2 F 86,66% 27:41,04 

6 Winterleitner AUT 28:02,26 3 T2 M 100,00% 28:02,26 

7 Alilovic CRO 33:41,47 2 T1 M 83,41% 28:06,11 

8 Farroni ITA 28:09,57 4 T2 M 100,00% 28:09,57 

9 Peace USA 28:09,77 5 T2 M 100,00% 28:09,77 

10 Gautier CAN 39:59,57 1 T1 F 72,28% 28:54,41 

11 Majunke GER 33:24,33 3 T2 F 86,66% 28:56,95 

12 Viljoen RSA 29:16,51 6 T2 M 100,00% 29:16,51 

13 Vondracek CZE 29:27,53 7 T2 M 100,00% 29:27,53 

14 Oroza Flores ESP 36:11,75 3 T1 M 83,41% 30:11,46 

15 Carinus RSA 35:20,51 4 T2 F 86,66% 30:37,63 

16 Ayala COL 30:51,72 8 T2 M 100,00% 30:51,72 

17 Fuchs RSA 30:58,72 9 T2 M 100,00% 30:58,72 

18 Sejna CZE 31:02,70 10 T2 M 100,00% 31:02,70 

19 Kotzias GRE 32:15,47 11 T2 M 100,00% 32:15,47 

20 Semochkin RUS 32:19,99 12 T2 M 100,00% 32:19,99 

21 Petraru ROU 32:42,99 13 T2 M 100,00% 32:42,99 

22 Schmidt DEN 39:28,38 4 T1 M 83,41% 32:55,47 

23 Hindr CZE 39:31,54 5 T1 M 83,41% 32:58,10 

24 Kadetova CZE 38:14,38 5 T2 F 86,66% 33:08,31 

25 Strakosova CZE 45:11,97 6 T2 F 86,66% 39:10,19 

26 Matickova SVK 58:36,49 2 T1 F 72,28% 42:21,72 

27 Kolinska CZE 1:07:18,23 3 T1 F 72,28% 48:38,83 

 


